

TELKOMNIKA

(Telecommunication, Computing, Electronics and Control Engineering)

Indonesian Journal of Electrical Engineering

Accredited "B" by Directorate General Higher Education of Indonesia Department of Electrical Engineering, University of Ahmad Dahlan, Yogyakarta

No.: 14.1/Telkomnika/Rev.VIII.02/08/10

August 30, 2010

Attn.:

Mr. Khairudin Electrical Engineering Department Universitas Negeri Yogyakarta (UNY) Yogyakarta

Reviewer for Manuscript for a journal of TELKOMNIKA

Dear Mr. Khairudin,

I am on behalf of the TELKOMNIKA Journal would like to thank to your appreciation to be a Reviewer for manuscript entitled "Design of Formation Controller in Coordination of Multi-Robot System Using Knowledge Base" for a consideration to be published in our journal of "TELKOMNIKA". The voluntary contribution of time and effort that each Editorial Board gives to the Journal is greatly appreciated.

TELKOMNIKA Journal or "Indonesian Journal of Electrical Engineering (IJEE)" is a peer reviewed International Journal in English published three issues per year by Department of Electrical Engineering, University of Ahmad Dahlan, Yogyakarta, Indonesia. The aim of TELKOMNIKA is to publish high-quality articles dedicated to all aspects of the latest outstanding developments in the field of telecommunication and information technology, applied computing and computer, instrumentation and control, electrical and electronics engineering. TELKOMNIKA accredited **B** by Directorate General of Higher Education of Indonesia (DIKTI) in decree **No: 51/Dikti/Kep/2010**.

RSITAS AHMAD DA

I thank you very much for your assistances to support our publication.

Sincerely yours,

Yole Sutikno Editor-in-Chief

TELKOMNIKA Journal http://telkomnika.ee.uad.ac.id thsutikno@ieee.org